CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, December 2 - Sunday, December 11, 2022
Candle Lighting Time - 4:01 PM on December 2
Parashat Vayetzei 5783
Torah Portion: Genesis 28:10-32:3
Haftarah: Hosea 12:13-14:10

Friday, December 2, 2022 at 6:15 PM
Combined Congregation Shaaray Tefila & Temple Beth El Family Service at Temple Beth El
Oneg hosted by the Rice Family

Saturday, December 3, 2022 at 9:30 AM

Kiddush sponsored by Bonnie Yanklowitz in loving memory of her classmate & friend, Joan Shapiro Perelman,
her brother Alvin/Al (Yanklowitz) Yanko for his yahrzeit and in memory of her sister, Ruthie/Ruth

N

In-Person Shbba'r Service with Micah Friedman

(Yanklowitz) Stewart/Dominick for her December 3™ birthday (would be her 86™)

Sunday, December 4, 2022 at 9:15 AM

Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El

In-Person Shab
Kiddush sponsorship available

Saturdaii December 10, 2022 at 9:30 AM

E, |

YAHRZEIT LISTS
November 27 - December 3 (Kislev 3 - Kislev 9)

bat Service

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish
Nathan Braverman Sunday 11/27/2022 Kislev 3, 5783
David Diskin Sunday 11/27/2022 Kislev 3, 5783
Benjamin Goldman Sunday 11/27/2022 Kislev 3, 5783
Joan (Shapiro) Pearlman Sunday 11/27/2022 Kislev 3, 5783
Jacob Bakst Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783
Edward Davis Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783
Rose Goldstein Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783
Judah Jacobs Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783
Simon Semelisky Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783
Melvin (Mel) Bittman Tuesday 11/29/2022 Kislev 5, 5783
Gerald (Jerry) Brown Tuesday 11/29/2022 Kislev 5, 5783
Barton Cohen Tuesday 11/29/2022 Kislev 5, 5783
Margarethe Neuhaus Tuesday 11/29/2022 Kislev 5, 5783
Quay Beeson Wednesday 11/30/2022 Kislev 6, 5783
Thomas Chary Wednesday 11/30/2022 Kislev 6, 5783
Barney Snyder Wednesday 11/30/2022 Kislev 6, 5783


https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.28.10-32.3?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Hosea.12.13-14.10?lang=bi

Jack Weinstein
Berte Yunich Bisher
Louis Bobbin
Thelma Kaplan
Leonore Lebowitz
Harry Svedgal

Ida Gould

Marie Schwartz
Arthur Tunick
Morris Verdrager
Alvin (Yanklowitz) Yanko
Harry Goldman
Louis Jacobs
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Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

December 4 - December 10 (Kislev 10 - Kislev 16)

Name
Dorothy Robitaille
Joseph Cohen
Eva Shapera
Gertrude Abrams Highton
Leon Levin
Shirley Segan
Lydia Adler
Cheyeh Berkowitz
Ida Berkowitz
Samuel Raych
Hilda Sidur
Samuel Swirsky
Rae Witepsky
David Ryen
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12/02/2022
12/03/2022
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12/04/2022
12/05/2022
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12/06/2022
12/06/2022
12/07/2022
12/08/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
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12/10/2022

Kislev 6, 5783
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Kislev 8, 5783
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Jewish

Kislev 10, 5783
Kislev 11, 5783
Kislev 11, 5783
Kislev 12, 5783
Kislev 12, 5783
Kislev 13, 5783
Kislev 14, 5783
Kislev 15, 5783
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Kislev 16, 5783



